
South Dakota (1-4-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Southern Utah (5-0-0, 0-0-0)
09/02/2022 at Cedar City (Thunderbird Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 09/02/2022
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Thunderbird Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Marcelo Chaparro   Asst. Referee, Jay Done   Asst.
Referee, Marco Vivero   Alt. Official, Karen Valdez   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
South Dakota 0 0 0
Southern Utah 1 1 2

South Dakota 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Lewis, Caroline 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 4 Cotter, Taylor 3 2 0 0 78
DEF 6 Fontenot, Teresa 0 0 0 0 81
FWD 8 Gailus, Shaylee 2 1 0 0 47
DEF 9 Ravelo, Taylor 0 0 0 0 81
FWD 10 Zanin, Joana 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 14 Johnston, Ashby 0 0 0 0 61
MID 17 Wood, Lexie 0 0 0 0 71
FWD 18 Moore, Tiannah 0 0 0 0 42
MID 20 Zanin, Janaina 0 0 0 0 62
DEF 30 Knapke, Kyla 0 0 0 0 80

Substitutes
MID 2 Kercher-Pratt, Brooke 0 0 0 0 28
FWD 3 Phoenix, Haylee 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 7 Zimmers, Campbell 0 0 0 0 19
MID 11 Muehlberg, Liv 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 12 Pallesen, Maggie 0 0 0 0 17
MID 16 Bordson, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 11
MID 21 Giblin, Hattie 1 0 0 0 48
FWD 31 Za, Mady 1 1 0 0 31
FWD 38 Schurman, Cora 0 0 0 0 22

Totals 7 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Lewis, Caroline 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Southern Utah 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 2 Keller, Alison 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 4 Hunt, Julia 0 0 0 0 37
DEF 8 Hunt, Rachael 2 2 2 0 76
MID 10 Hamataka, Hailey 0 0 0 1 50
DEF 14 Sepulveda, Natalia 0 0 0 0 77
FWD 19 Schirmer, Kate 1 1 0 1 62
FWD 22 Wangsgard, Whitney 1 1 0 0 57
DEF 23 Oguntade, Adelayo 0 0 0 0 90
MID 24 Larsen, Addison 0 0 0 0 66
DEF 26 Stewart, Kiki 0 0 0 0 90
GK 30 Short, Megan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 5 Haycock, Annie 0 0 0 0 22
FWD 6 Lundeberg, Ellen 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 9 Murray, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 53
DEF 11 Kimble, Laney 0 0 0 0 24
FWD 15 Sofonia, Sammie 1 0 0 0 40
MID 16 Brown, Monica 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 17 Rivera, Ashley 0 0 0 0 29
MID 20 Dibble, Berlyn 0 0 0 0 6
MID 21 Caucci, Victoria 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 29 Anderson, Libby 1 1 0 1 26
MID 31 Hastings, Amberly 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 6 5 2 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Short, Megan 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
South Dakota 3 4 7
Southern Utah 2 4 6

Saves By Period
South Dakota 1 2 3
Southern Utah 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
South Dakota 1 1 2
Southern Utah 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
South Dakota 2 4 6
Southern Utah 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

05:59 SUU Rachael Hunt Hailey Hamataka , Kate Schirmer
GOAL by SUU Hunt, Rachael Assist by
Hamataka, Hailey and Schirmer, Kate.

60:47 SUU Rachael Hunt Libby Anderson
GOAL by SUU Hunt, Rachael Assist by
Anderson, Libby.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SUU Short, Megan at goalie for Southern Utah
00:00 SDU Lewis, Caroline at goalie for South Dakota
02:14 SDU Shot by SDU Cotter, Taylor, bottom center, saved by Short, Megan.
05:01 SUU Foul on Wangsgard, Whitney.
05:59 SUU GOAL by SUU Hunt, Rachael Assist by Hamataka, Hailey and Schirmer, Kate.

South Dakota 0, Southern Utah 1
15:05 SUU Foul on Sepulveda, Natalia.
15:52 SUU Shot by SUU Wangsgard, Whitney, bottom right, saved by Lewis, Caroline.
16:15 SDU Foul on Johnston, Ashby.
17:46 SDU SDU substitution: Giblin, Hattie for Moore, Tiannah.
18:23 SDU Foul on Wood, Lexie.
19:01 SUU Corner kick [19:01].
19:54 SDU Offside against South Dakota.
21:22 SUU SUU substitution: Murray, Aubrey for Hunt, Julia.
22:10 SUU Foul on Larsen, Addison.
22:59 SDU SDU substitution: Za, Mady for Gailus, Shaylee.
25:09 SUU Foul on Larsen, Addison.
26:40 SUU SUU substitution: Sofonia, Sammie for Hamataka, Hailey.
26:40 SUU SUU substitution: Caucci, Victoria for Schirmer, Kate.
26:40 SUU SUU substitution: Haycock, Annie for Wangsgard, Whitney.
27:28 SDU Shot by SDU Cotter, Taylor, bottom center, saved by Short, Megan.
30:10 SUU SUU substitution: Rivera, Ashley for Hunt, Rachael.
30:10 SDU SDU substitution: Phoenix, Haylee for Johnston, Ashby.
30:28 SUU Foul on Sepulveda, Natalia.
31:00 SDU Shot by SDU Za, Mady, bottom right, saved by Short, Megan.
32:31 SDU SDU substitution: Schurman, Cora for Za, Mady.
40:23 SUU SUU substitution: Hastings, Amberly for Caucci, Victoria.
40:23 SUU SUU substitution: Anderson, Libby for Haycock, Annie.
40:23 SDU SDU substitution: Muehlberg, Liv for Wood, Lexie.
40:23 SDU SDU substitution: Kercher-Pratt, Brooke for Zanin, Janaina.
40:30 SDU Corner kick [40:30].
40:49 SDU Offside against South Dakota.
42:10 SUU SUU substitution: Kimble, Laney for Larsen, Addison.
42:10 SDU SDU substitution: Pallesen, Maggie for Cotter, Taylor.
42:10 SDU SDU substitution: Bordson, Brooklyn for Zanin, Joana.
43:00 SUU SUU substitution: Brown, Monica for Keller, Alison.
43:24 SUU Corner kick [43:24].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SDU
FOR SDU: , #0 Lewis, Caroline, #4 Cotter, Taylor, #6 Fontenot, Teresa, #8 Gailus, Shaylee, #9 Ravelo, Taylor, #10
Zanin, Joana, #14 Johnston, Ashby, #17 Wood, Lexie, #18 Moore, Tiannah, #20 Zanin, Janaina, #30 Knapke, Kyla.

45:00 SUU

FOR SUU: , #30 Short, Megan, #2 Keller, Alison, #4 Hunt, Julia, #8 Hunt, Rachael, #10 Hamataka, Hailey, #14
Sepulveda, Natalia, #19 Schirmer, Kate, #22 Wangsgard, Whitney, #23 Oguntade, Adelayo, #24 Larsen, Addison,
#26 Stewart, Kiki.

45:00 SDU SDU substitution: Cotter, Taylor for Pallesen, Maggie.
45:00 SDU SDU substitution: Gailus, Shaylee for Schurman, Cora.
45:00 SDU SDU substitution: Zanin, Joana for Bordson, Brooklyn.
45:00 SDU SDU substitution: Johnston, Ashby for Phoenix, Haylee.
45:00 SDU SDU substitution: Wood, Lexie for Muehlberg, Liv.
45:00 SDU SDU substitution: Moore, Tiannah for Giblin, Hattie.
45:00 SDU SDU substitution: Zanin, Janaina for Kercher-Pratt, Brooke.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Keller, Alison for Brown, Monica.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Hunt, Julia for Murray, Aubrey.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Hunt, Rachael for Rivera, Ashley.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Hamataka, Hailey for Sofonia, Sammie.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Schirmer, Kate for Hastings, Amberly.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Wangsgard, Whitney for Anderson, Libby.
45:00 SUU SUU substitution: Larsen, Addison for Kimble, Laney.
51:11 SUU Corner kick [51:11].



53:34 SDU Shot by SDU Gailus, Shaylee, out right.
57:12 SDU Foul on Moore, Tiannah.
58:29 SUU SUU substitution: Kimble, Laney for Hamataka, Hailey.
58:29 SUU SUU substitution: Anderson, Libby for Sepulveda, Natalia.
58:29 SUU SUU substitution: Sofonia, Sammie for Larsen, Addison.
58:29 SDU SDU substitution: Giblin, Hattie for Gailus, Shaylee.
58:29 SDU SDU substitution: Za, Mady for Moore, Tiannah.
59:21 SUU SUU substitution: Murray, Aubrey for Hunt, Julia.
60:04 SUU Corner kick [60:04].
60:47 SUU GOAL by SUU Hunt, Rachael Assist by Anderson, Libby.

South Dakota 0, Southern Utah 2
62:02 SUU SUU substitution: Rivera, Ashley for Wangsgard, Whitney.
64:11 SUU Shot by SUU Anderson, Libby, bottom center, saved by Lewis, Caroline.
65:06 SUU SUU substitution: Dibble, Berlyn for Keller, Alison.
65:06 SDU SDU substitution: Phoenix, Haylee for Zanin, Joana.
65:06 SDU SDU substitution: Muehlberg, Liv for Johnston, Ashby.
65:06 SDU SDU substitution: Pallesen, Maggie for Wood, Lexie.
65:06 SDU SDU substitution: Kercher-Pratt, Brooke for Zanin, Janaina.
65:36 SDU Foul on Pallesen, Maggie.
66:10 SUU Shot by SUU Sofonia, Sammie.
66:17 SUU Foul on Sofonia, Sammie.
67:07 SUU Foul on Dibble, Berlyn.
68:05 SDU Shot by SDU Giblin, Hattie.
69:02 SUU Offside against Southern Utah.
69:37 SUU SUU substitution: Haycock, Annie for Schirmer, Kate.
70:18 SDU SDU substitution: Gailus, Shaylee for Cotter, Taylor.
70:18 SDU SDU substitution: Moore, Tiannah for Giblin, Hattie.
70:18 SDU SDU substitution: Zimmers, Campbell for Za, Mady.
70:18 SDU SDU substitution: Schurman, Cora for Knapke, Kyla.
70:41 SDU Shot by SDU Gailus, Shaylee, bottom left, saved by Short, Megan.
71:24 SUU SUU substitution: Sepulveda, Natalia for Dibble, Berlyn.
72:27 SDU Foul on Zimmers, Campbell.
74:59 SDU Offside against South Dakota.
76:24 SUU Foul on Haycock, Annie.
77:29 SUU SUU substitution: Schirmer, Kate for Haycock, Annie.
77:29 SUU SUU substitution: Wangsgard, Whitney for Rivera, Ashley.
80:14 SUU SUU substitution: Larsen, Addison for Kimble, Laney.
80:14 SUU SUU substitution: Keller, Alison for Anderson, Libby.
80:14 SUU SUU substitution: Hamataka, Hailey for Sofonia, Sammie.
80:14 SDU SDU substitution: Cotter, Taylor for Gailus, Shaylee.
80:14 SDU SDU substitution: Bordson, Brooklyn for Fontenot, Teresa.
80:14 SDU SDU substitution: Giblin, Hattie for Moore, Tiannah.
80:14 SDU SDU substitution: Za, Mady for Ravelo, Taylor.
80:14 SDU SDU substitution: Wood, Lexie for Phoenix, Haylee.
80:14 SDU SDU substitution: Zanin, Joana for Muehlberg, Liv.
80:14 SDU SDU substitution: Knapke, Kyla for Pallesen, Maggie.
80:14 SDU SDU substitution: Johnston, Ashby for Schurman, Cora.
81:20 SUU Shot by SUU Schirmer, Kate, bottom center, saved by Lewis, Caroline.
82:35 SUU Foul on Schirmer, Kate.
83:22 SDU Corner kick [83:22].
83:55 SDU Shot by SDU Cotter, Taylor, out left.
86:41 SDU Foul on Zanin, Joana.
87:34 SUU SUU substitution: Lundeberg, Ellen for Schirmer, Kate.
87:50 SUU Corner kick [87:50].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


